PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 **EPAS ID: PAT7524406**

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HERBERT D KNUDSEN	08/30/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NATURAL FIBERS CORPORATION, DBA MONARCH FLYWAY
Street Address:	P. O. BOX 830, 218 PROSPECTOR DRIVE
City:	OGALLALA
State/Country:	NEBRASKA
Postal Code:	69153

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10188993

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (402)496-0333

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 402-496-0300 Email: ils@suiter.com

Correspondent Name: CHAD W. SWANTZ, SUITER SWANTZ PC LLO

Address Line 1: 14301 FNB PARKWAY, SUITE 220

Address Line 4: OMAHA, NEBRASKA 68154

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OCC 22-2-1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHAD W. SWANTZ	
SIGNATURE:	/chad w swantz/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/07/2022	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT-OF-INVENTION#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 061011 FRAME: 0319 507477514

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, Herbert D. Knudsen (by Legal Representative, Karen M. Knudsen), of Ogallala, County of Keith, and State of Nebraska, hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said inventor", has invented certain new and useful improvements in

BLENDER

which invention or inventions (hereinafter referred to as "inventions") have been disclosed, filed, and granted as U.S. Patent 10,188,993.

It is now agreed that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said inventor has sold, assigned, and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto NATURAL FIBERS CORPORATION, dba Monarch Flyway, P.O. Box 830, 218 Prospector Drive, Ogallala, NE 69153, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all rights in and to U.S. Patent 10,188,993, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries; said invention and U.S. Patent 10,188,993 to be held and enjoyed by the said NATURAL FIBERS CORPORATION, for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which U.S. Patent 10,188,993 has been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said inventor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Executed at Ogalabe, County	of Keith and
Executed at $\frac{Ogallab}{Nebraska}$, County State of $\frac{Nebraska}{A}$, this 30 day of A	<u>ugust</u> , 2022.
E	Herbert D. Knudsen (Deceased) By Love & Landsen
State of Nobrosko)	Karen M. Knudsen Heir and Trustee (Legal Representative)
On this 30 day of August appeared to me known to be the person whose instrument, and acknowledged to me that she execute	name is subscribed to the foregoing
, -	olic: <u>Kentell Meland</u>

PATENT REEL: 061011 FRAME: 0320

My Commission Expires: <u>Sanually 19</u>2025

Commission Number: <u> ্য/</u>ম

RECORDED: 09/07/2022

(Seal)

GENERAL NOTARY - State of Nebraska KIMBERLY MCLAUGHLIN My Comm. Exp. January 29, 2025